
2024 Required Monthly Test Schedule 

___________________________________________________________________ 

DATE DAY TIME ORGINATOR 

January 10 Wednesday 1300-1400 NC State Highway Patrol 

February 13 Tuesday 0300-0400 State EOC 

March 6 Wednesday 0930 National Weather Service 

The March event backup date is Friday, March 8 (Severe Weather week) 

April 11 Thursday 0400-0500 NC State Highway Patrol 

May 9 Thursday 1030-1130 NC Center for Missing Persons 

June 11 Tuesday 0300-0400 State EOC 

July 10 Wednesday 1400-1500 NC State Highway Patrol 

August 13 Tuesday 0230-0330 State EOC 

September 17 Tuesday 1030-1130 WQDR-FM (SP-1) 

October 15 Tuesday 0130-0230 State EOC 

November 13 Wednesday 1030-1130 NC Center for Missing Persons 

December 12 Thursday 0200-0300 State EOC 

Should a test be missed or fail, please coordinate with the SECC before making good. 

Should severe weather alerts be occurring or have a high probability somewhere in the state please avoid running 
the test. The NWS can advise. Postpone for 24 hours or coordinate with the SECC for a longer postponement.




